SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the July 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: FOSTER CITY (SAN MATEO)

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Total

Total Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation

$7,203,640

Six-Month Total

A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding $1,508,000
B Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF $182,440
C  Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF $60,500
D Total RPTTF Funded (B + C=D) $242,940
E Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be same amount as ROPS form six-month total $1,750,940
F  Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding $503,500
G Variance (F - D = G) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding $260,560
Prior Period (July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a))
H Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (lesser of Finance’s approved RPTTF amount including admin allowance or the actual amount distributed) $86,500
| Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF S0
J Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF $86,500
K Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (H - (1 +J) = K) SO
L Adjustment to RPTTF (D-K=L) $242,940

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Dick W. Bennett Chair

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, Name Title

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. /s/ Dick W. Bennett 2/12/2013
Signature Date



FOSTER CITY (SAN MATEO)

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A)

July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Oversight Board Approval Date: #it#i#HH#iH

Total Due During

Funding Source

Contract/Agreement Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding Fiscal Year
Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation 2013-14 Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance | Admin Allowance RPTTF Other Six-Month Total
$7,203,640 $2,516,640 S0 S0 $60,500 $182,440 $1,508,000 $1,750,940
1 |Stipulated Judgment 6/27/1991 6/30/2016 San Mateo Union High School Obligations under the Stipulated Judgment and Mutual Project Area One 1,508,000 1,508,000 0 0 0 0 1,508,000 1,508,000
District Release between the Agency and SMUHSD dated June 27,
1991, payable through June 2016.
2 (DDA 2/22/2000 5/31/2014 PWM Residential Ventures LLC Agency Grant to Developer per the terms of the Disposition |Marlin Cove 110,000 110,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
and Development Agreement for the Marlin Cove Project
through May 2014
3 |DDA 2/22/2000 1/31/2029 PWM Residential Ventures LLC Affordable Housing Subsidy to Developer per the terms of Marlin Cove 3,288,000 360,000 0 0 0 10,000 0 10,000
the Disposition and Development Agreement for the Marlin
Cove Project through January 2029
4 |DDA 2/22/2000 1/31/2029 PWM Residential Ventures LLC Utility Subsidy to Developer per the terms of the Disposition [Marlin Cove 852,000 45,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
and Development Agreement for the Marlin Cove Project
through January 2029
5 [Administrative Cost Allowance City of Foster City Administrative Cost Allowance Marlin Cove 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 (DDA 7/3/2000 6/30/2018 Prometheus Development Affordable Housing Subsidy to Developer per the terms of Hillsdale/Gull 1,165,000 213,000 0 0 0 12,800 0 12,800
the Disposition and Development Agreement for the
Hillsdale/Gull Project (aka "Miramar Apartments") through
June 2018
7 [Administrative Cost Allowance City of Foster City Administrative Cost Allowance Hillsdale/Gull 19,540 19,540 0 0 0 19,540 0 19,540
8 |Due Diligence Review Mandated by AB1484 (8/8/2012 6/30/2013 Vavrinek, Day, Trine & Company, [Due Diligence Reviews required by California Health & Safety |All Project Areas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LLP Code §34179.5
9 |Administrative Cost Allowance City of Foster City Administrative Cost Allowance All Project Areas 121,000 121,000 60,500 60,500
10 | Loan Agreement per H&S 34173(h) 9/10/2012 12/31/2029 City of Foster City Loan Repayment from Prior ROPS Period All Project Areas 140,100 140,100 140,100 140,100

[=] =] fo} jo} (] jo] o] jo} o] (o] [} fo} fo} jo] [o] (o] o} o} (=] jo] [o] fo} o} (o] jo] (o] jo} o} [o ] [o} fo} o} =)




FOSTER CITY (SAN MATEO)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (a)

PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 11)

July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012

LMIHF Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other
Item # |Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual
$0 $0 S0 S0 S0 S0 $86,500 $86,500 S0 S0 $6,554,500 $252,055
1 |Stipulated Judgment San Mateo Union High School Obligations under the Stipulated Judgment and Mutual Project Area One 242,000 242,000
District Release between the Agency and SMUHSD dated June 27,
1991, payable through June 2016.
2 |DDA PWM Residential Ventures LLC Agency Grant to Developer per the terms of the Disposition [Marlin Cove
and Development Agreement for the Marlin Cove Project
through May 2014
3 (DDA PWM Residential Ventures LLC Affordable Housing Subsidy to Developer per the terms of Marlin Cove
the Disposition and Development Agreement for the Marlin
Cove Project through January 2029
4 |DDA PWM Residential Ventures LLC Utility Subsidy to Developer per the terms of the Disposition |Marlin Cove
and Development Agreement for the Marlin Cove Project
through January 2029
5 |Administrative Cost Allowance City of Foster City Administrative Cost Allowance Marlin Cove
6 (DDA Prometheus Development Affordable Housing Subsidy to Developer per the terms of Hillsdale/Gull
the Disposition and Development Agreement for the
Hillsdale/Gull Project (aka "Miramar Apartments") through
June 2018
7 |Administrative Cost Allowance City of Foster City Administrative Cost Allowance Hillsdale/Gull 57,000 57,000
8 [Due Diligence Review Mandated by AB1484|Vavrinek, Day, Trine & Company, |Due Diligence Reviews required by California Health & Safety |All Project Areas
LLP Code §34179.5
9 [Administrative Cost Allowance City of Foster City Administrative Cost Allowance All Project Areas 29,500 29,500
10 | Loan Agreement per H&S 34173(h) City of Foster City Loan Repayment from Prior ROPS Period All Project Areas
N/A |Membership contract with HEART-SMC Housing Endowment and Membership contract for regional construction, Project Area One 12,500 10,055
Regional Trust of San Mateo rehabilitation, acquisition of affordable housing and
County placement services to LMI residents and seniors
N/A |OPA Northwestern Mutual Affordable housing subsidy under the terms of the Owner Project Area One 6,300,000 0

Participation Agreement (OPA) for the Pilgrim-Triton
Development Project




FOSTER CITY (SAN MATEO)
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A) -- Notes (Optional)
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Item #

Project Name / Debt Obligation

Notes/Comments

(o]

10

N/A

Stipulated Judgment

DDA
DDA

DDA
Administrative Cost Allowance
DDA

Administrative Cost Allowance

Due Diligence Review Mandated by

AB1484

Administrative Cost Allowance
Loan Agreement per H&S 34173(h)

OPA

This obligation is payable under the terms of a Cooperative Services Agreement between the Agency and the City dated April 18, 2011. While the City maintains
that this agreement is a valid contract, and without prejudice to the arguments of its validity, this enforceable obligation of the Agency that has been transferred to
the City under that agreement is included in the ROPS. On February 13, 2013, the Oversight Board approved a resolution to liquidate the remaining payments to
SMUHSD in an effort to expedite the dissolution of the Successor Agency.

The enforceable obligation owed to the developer was underestimated in the ROPS IIl (12-13B) period due to the actual tax increment collected being higher than
the original estimate, which increases the subsidy payable under the terms of the Disposition and Development Agreement. In order to make the developer whole
as required under the DDA, the additional funds required will be paid from RPTTF in this period in July 2013.

Administrative cost allowance is now presented across all project areas rather than broken down by project area. See item #9

The enforceable obligation owed to the developer was underestimated in the ROPS IIl (12-13B) period due to the actual tax increment collected being higher than
the original estimate, which increases the subsidy payable under the terms of the Disposition and Development Agreement. In order to make the developer whole
as required under the DDA, the additional funds required will be paid from RPTTF in this period in July 2013.

The County Controller indicated to us in January 2013 that there was insufficient RPTTF funds available to fully fund the administrative cost allowance for the
January to June 2013 period. The full amount requested was $29,500, however the amount actually funded by the County was $9,960. As such, the Successor
Agency was underfunded for the administrative cost allowance totaling $19,540. This has been requested from this period’s RPTTF funds to ensure that the
Successor Agency can meet its administrative cost obligations for the prior ROPS period. Administrative cost allowance is now presented across all project areas
rather than broken down by project area. See item #9

Administrative cost allowance is now presented across all project areas rather than broken down by individual project area.

Repayment from borrowed funds from the City of Foster City under the terms of a Loan Agreement approved by the Oversight Board in accordance with HSC
34173(h) on August 8, 2012. Loan stems from enforceable obligations payable in the January to June 2013 ROPS period for which there was not sufficient RPTTF
funds available until the current period and includes interest per the tems of the Loan Agreement.

Under the "Prior Period Payments" tab - the payment of this affordable housing subsidy to Northwestern Mutual was not paid in the July to December 2012 ROPS
period as the developer was delayed in obtaining its certificate of occupancy for all of the housing units constructed until January 2013. Payment of this $6.3 million
obligation is now taking place and will be fully liquidated by June 30, 2013 through the use of reserves withheld as indicated in our DDR - LMIHF approved by DOF
in December 2012.



	Foster City Form 13-14A (Revision1)
	Foster City Form 13-14A (Revision1)
	Foster City Form 13-14A (Revision1)
	ROPS1


	ROPS2
	ROPS3
	ROPS4
	ROPS5

	ROPS2
	ROPS3
	ROPS4
	ROPS5

